10 CARTER

170896:

115
115
115
115

115
112

112
112

210
210
210
194344:

115
115
115
115
112
112
112
112

112
112

112
112
201

201
115

115

Oklahoma State Department of Education

2023 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

1074 FOX
PHELPS, BRENT

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER
WILLIAMS, MARK

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
ATHLETIC COACH

ATHLETIC COACH
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

110
213
251
114

116
192

251
192

110
251
116

110
213
251
116
110
213
251
334

116
192

170
251
192

251
192

251

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Hith & Acc Ins
Fringe Retirement
Unused Leave for
Certified Staff

TRS Offset Credit

Extra
Duty/Addenda—Certified
Fringe Retirement

Extra
Duty/Addenda—Certified
Base Salary

Fringe Retirement

TRS Offset Credit

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins
Fringe Retirement

TRS Offset Credit

Base Salary

Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins
Fringe Retirement
Fringe Flex
Allowance/health Ins
TRS Offset Credit

Extra
Duty/Addenda—Certified
Stipends

Fringe Retirement

Extra
Duty/Addenda—Certified
Fringe Retirement

Extra
Duty/Addenda—Certified
Fringe Retirement

$22,310.00

$9,993.00
$1,270.00

$604.00
$1,523.00

$202.00
$4,967.00

$516.00
$1,433.00

$1,667.00
$101.00
$34.00
$117,021.00

$59,249.00
$6,826.00
$3,642.00
$1,175.00
$9,850.00
$330.00
$2,662.00
$1,232.00

$235.00
$26,550.00

$625.00
$47.00
$3,625.00

$300.00
$625.00

$48.00



