Oklahoma State Department of Education

2023 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

10 CARTER	1074 FOX			
170896:	PHELPS, BRENT		Total	\$22,310.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110	Base Salary	\$9,993.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	213	Fringe HIth & Acc Ins	\$1,270.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$604.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	114	Unused Leave for Certified Staff	\$1,523.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$202.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	192	Extra	\$4,967.00
			Duty/Addenda—Certified	
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$516.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	192	Extra	\$1,433.00
	TEACHER		Duty/Addenda—Certified	#4 007 00
210	TEACHER	110	Base Salary	\$1,667.00
210	TEACHER	251	Fringe Retirement	\$101.00
210	TEACHER	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$34.00
194344:	WILLIAMS, MARK		Total	\$117,021.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110	Base Salary	\$59,249.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	213	Fringe Hith & Acc Ins	\$6,826.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$3,642.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$1,175.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	110	Base Salary	\$9,850.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	213	Fringe Hith & Acc Ins	\$330.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$2,662.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	334	Fringe Flex	\$1,232.00
			Allowance/health Ins	
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$235.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	192	Extra	\$26,550.00
			Duty/Addenda—Certified	
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	170	Stipends	\$625.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$47.00
201	ATHLETIC COACH	192	Extra	\$3,625.00
201	ATHLETIC COACH	251	Duty/Addenda—Certified	\$300.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	192	Fringe Retirement Extra	\$300.00 \$625.00
115		192	Duty/Addenda—Certified	φ020.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$48.00